Ű
Ý
9.40
O C

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAF	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
(Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: GMAC Commercial Finance LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas, 3rd Floor City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip: 10104
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 187 Well Road, Suite 101.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \(\frac{146.00}{0.00} \) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Albany State: NY Phone Number: Fax Number:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5863 Expiration Date 10/12 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Superscript Signature Superscript Signature Name of Pelson Signing	3/30/2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	STATUS	REG. NO.	OWNER
MEGA	REGISTERED	1930638	Mega Fluid Systems, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0952

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 200-C Parker Drive, Suite 600, Austin, Texas 78728 ("Ichor") and MEGA FLUID SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 9660 SW Herman Road, Tualatin, OR 97062 ("Mega", collectively with Ichor, "Grantors," and each a "Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor and certain of its affiliates are obligated to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC CF") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and GMAC CF as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantors and certain other Loan Parties and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantors in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, each Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in such Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to such Grantor's Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

214516/133-1805023.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0953 Each Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York March 21, 2010

ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC., as Grantor

Name:

Its:

Paul Bamatter

Secretary

MEGA FLUID SYSTEMS, INC., as Grantor

y. Nan

Nam Its:

Paul Bamatter Secretary

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as

Agent

By:_

Name: Daniel Maresca

Its: Senior Director

1805023 - Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0954

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF NY)	
known, who being by me duly swom, did Systems. Inc. and Mega Ebrid Systems. In	depose and say that s/he is the select bay of lehor ic., the corporations described in and which executed med her/his name thereto by order of the board of Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:	AIDA KLEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KL6134293 Qualified in Queens County
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires September 26, 20 1 3
known, who being by me duly swom, die Commercial Finance LLC, the limited by	0, before me personally came Daniel Maresca to me d depose and say s/he is the Senior Director of GMAC jability company described in and which executed the d her/his name thereto by order of the managers of said
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires

1805023 - Notesy to Trademark Assignment of Security

Each Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York March 29, 2010

ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC., as Grandor
Ву:
Name:
Its:
MEGA FLUID SYSTEMS, INC., as Grantor
Den
Name:
Its:
its:
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as
Agent
/
By: A mul Marsea
7 Name: Daniel Maresca
Its: Senior Director

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On theday of March, 2010, bef known, who being by me duly sworn, did de Systems, Inc. and Mega Fluid Systems, Inc., the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signedirectors of said corporations.	THE CHILDINALIMA GOOTIVES TO THE	ich executed
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		:
known, who being by me duly swom, did of Commercial Finance LLC, the limited liab foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed	hility company described in alia will	ector of GMAC
limited liability company.	Home B. Sejall	:
	Notary Public	
		CENER REGALL

My Commission Expires

1805023 - Notary to Trademark Assignment of Security

RECORDED: 03/30/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004176 FRAME: 0957

GENE B. SEGALL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 015E0052920
Qualified in Naseau County
Commission Expires August 20, 2018